CITY OF KIRKSVILLE BID TABULATION

BID ITEM: 2014 Street Sweeper CITY DEPARTMENT: 1052- Street

DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
1944 195 22000 196 (Figure 1999) 196 April 196 (Figure 1999)					
	Key Equipment				
State Bid					
2014 Street Sweeper	\$168,845.00				
Trade-in: 2008 Elgin Pelican	\$29,845.00				
Total Bid	\$139,000.00				

RECOMMENDED BIDDER:
BID OPENING DATE & TIME:
BID OPENED BY:
ADVERTISEMENT DATES:
BID INFORMATION ON FILE AT:

Key Equipment 28-Jan-14 State Bid N/A City Hall BID PRICE: 15:00 OPENING LOCATION: WITNESSED BY: HOW ADVERTISED: \$139,000.00 City Hall Al Dyer N/A

CITY OF KIRKSVILLE, MISSOURI PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT BID PROPOSAL 2014 MODEL, MECHANICAL BROOM STREET SWEEPER

To furnish one 2014, or latest model, Mechanical Broom Street Sweeper, complete and ready to use, F O B Kirksville, Missourl, in accordance with the specifications herein.

TO: City of Kirksville, Missouri

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that he/she is familiar with the requirements of the specifications; and if this proposal is accepted, to furnish one 2014 Model Mechanical Broom Sweeper, F O B Kirksville, Missouri for the following amount.

DESCRIPTION	Quantity	TOTAL PRICE
Street Sweeper, per specifications	1	\$ 168 845
Trade-in of KV Unit #318, a 2008 Elgin Pelican P-Series Sweeper – S/N NP0906D	ī	(-\$ 29, 9 45)
TOTAL PRICE	\$ 139,000	0,00
a (1)	0. ₩	(figures)
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NEWS THOUSAND UND.		00

If this bid is accepted, delivery shall be within 120 calendar days after due notification from the City of Kirksville, Missouri, of its acceptance of this bid. Any bid received after the time and date specified shall not be considered. NO BIDDER may be withdrawn prior to the time for the opening of Bids and authorized postponement thereof. Any bid received after the time and date specified shall not be considered. NO BIDDER may withdraw a BID within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof. Should there be reasons why the contract cannot be awarded within the specified period; the time may be extended by mutual agreement between the OWNER and BIDDER.

Submitted with this bid proposal are manufacturer's descriptive literature for unit bid along with the guarantee and warranties for unit.

Bidder agrees to pay, and to indemnify and hold Owner harmless from all license, sales, use, or personal property or other taxes, penalties, fines, Interest or charges of any kind that may be assessed or charged against the vehicle or use thereof. These charges are to be included in the purchase price and BIDDER is responsible for all reporting of tax arrangements to Federal and State authorities.

SUBMITTED ON	11-28	. 2014

By KEY EQUIRMENT & SUPPLY (O.
(Corporation Name)
MISSOURT
(State of Corporation)
(Name of Person Authorized to Sign)
TERRITORY SXLES MANAGER (Title)
(Corporate Seal)
Attest Many Hymn VICE PRESIDENT (Secretary)
Business Address: 13507 NORTHWEST INCUSTRIAL OR.
BBINGETON MO 630441
Phono No. 7/11 200 0722



Missouri Department of Transportation David B. Nichols, Interim Director

105 West Capitol Avenue P.O. Box 270 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

573.751.2551 Fax: 573.751.6555 1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636)

March 27, 2013

Re: Contract 3-120223RJ for Street Sweepers (Opened February 23, 2012/Expiration extended to February 15, 2014)

To Whom It May Concern:

The Missouri Department of Transportation allows other governmental entities to cooperatively procure equipment utilizing our current contracts. The street sweepers provided by Key Equipment on the above referenced contract may be purchased under MoDOT's Cooperative Purchasing Agreement.

If you have questions or need additional information, you can reach me at 573-522-4404.

Sincerely,

Tom Veasman

Senior General Services Specialist

Tom Veasman



Missouri Department of Transportation Bid Tabulation of Request 3-120223RJ Street Sweepers Multiple Award (Prices good through February 15, 2014)

tem #3, Mechanical Street Sweeper, minimum 3.5 to 4 cubic yards

Make/Model	Base Price	White Paint	Option 1	Option 2	ARO	Coop.	MSRP Discount
	\$178,895 (74 HP Tier 4)	(\$350.00)	AN	A A	60 to 90 days	Yes	%0
	\$162,300,00	(\$1,200.00)	4 4 4 4	A A	90 - 120 days 90 - 120 days	Yes	2%
	Base Price	White Paint	Option 1	Option 2	ARO	Coop.	MSRP
	\$248,063,14 \$204,538,22	(\$3,765,00)	K in	NA	90 - 180 days 90 - 180 days	<	3%
	\$256,495.00	(51.850.00)	Ą Ą	Included	90 days	Yes	%0
	\$226,815,00 \$169,980,00 \$223,425,00	(\$1,200.00) (\$1,200.00) (\$1,200.00)	A A A	A A A	90 - 120 days 120 days 120 days	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	2%